€

Baltimore County
Department of Permits and
Development Management

Development Processing
County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

February 2, 2000

Paul J. Schwab, III, Esquire
Azrael, Gann and Franz

101 E. Chesapeake Avenue
Fifth Floor

Baltimore, Maryland 21286

Dear Mr. Schwab:
RE: Zoning Verification, 6159 B Edmondson Ave., 1* Election District
The subject property is zoned M.R. with a small central portion of M.L.R.

In our telephone conversation of January 27, 2000, you described the proposed
use of the property as wholesale distribution of building materials.

The first definition applies to building and construction equipment storage.

This use is part of the definition of contractors equipment storage yard as defined
in Section 101 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations as follows:

“CONTRACTOR’S EQUIPMENT STORAGE YARD - The use of
any space , whether inside or outside a building, for the storage or
keeping of contractor’s equipment or machinery, including building
materials storage, construction equipment storage or landscaping
equipment and associated materials. [Bill No. 149-1987]”

The above use is NOT allowed ina M.R. or M.L.R. zone.

Our records show five zoning hearings that have been held for this property:
5550, 65-79-SPH, 69-14-SPH, 84-191-SPHA, and 85-273-A.
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None of these hearings address the use of the property for building materials
storage. Ihave included the definition of warehouse from the same section of regulations
so that you can compare.

“WAREHOUSE - A building or part of a building used or intended to be used
primarily for the storage of goods or chattels that are to be sold retail or wholesale

for the storage of

:
from other premises or sold whelesale fom the same storage

AW LUw oadlilvw y:unuaua,
goods or chattels to be shipped on mail order; for the storage of equipment or
materials to be used or installed at other premises by the owner or operator of the
warehouse; or for similar storage purposes. (The term “warehouse” does not
include a retail establishment whose primary purpose is for the sale of goods or
chattels stored on the premises; however, nothing in this definition is meant to
exclude purely incidental retail sales in warehouses. Further, the term does not
include a truck terminal, at which any storage is minor, transitory and merely
incidental to the purpose of facilitating transportation of goods or chattels.) [Bill

No. 18-1976]”

There appears to be no outstanding violations of the property.

I trust that the information set forth in this letter is sufficiently detailed and
responsive to the request. If you need further information or have any questions, please
do not hesitate to contact me at 410-887-3391.

Sincerely,
QJuhn R. Alexander
Planner II

Zoning Review
JRA kew

¢: Zoning Case 85-273-A, 84-191-SPHA, 69-14-SPH, 65-79-SPH, 5550
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: Development Processing
Baltimore County County Office Building

":lli: e | Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
N I.'p{! Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

AT pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

February 2, 2000

Paul J. Schwab, I11, Esquire
Azrael, Gann and Franz
101 E. Chesapeake Avenue
Fifth Floor

Baltimore, Maryland 21286

Dear Mr. Schwab:
RE: Zoning Verification, 6159 B Edmondson Ave., 17 Election District
The subject property is zoned M.R. with a small central portion of M.L.R.

In our telephone conversation of January 27, 2000, you described the proposed
use of the property as wholesale distribution of building materials.

The first definition applies to building and construction equipment storage.

This use is part of the definition of contractors equipment storage yard as defined
in Section 101 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations as follows:

“CONTRACTOR’S EQUIPMENT STORAGE YARD - The use of
any space , whether inside or outside a building, for the storage or
keeping of contractor’s equipment or machinery, including building
materials storage, construction equipment storage or landscaping
equipment and associated materials. [Bill No. 149-1987]"

The above use is NOT allowed ina M.R. or ML R. zone,

Our records show five zoning hearings that have been held for this property:
5550, 65-79-SPH, 69-14-SPH, 84-191-SPHA, and 85-273-A.
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None of these hearings address the use of the property for building materials
storage. T have included the definition of warehouse from the same section of regulations
so that you can compare.

“WAREHOUSE - A building or part of a building used or intended to be used
_imarily for the storage of goads or chattels that are to be sold retail or wholesale
from other premises or sold wholesale from the same premises; for the storage of
goods or chattels to be shipped on mail order; for the siorage of equipment or
materials to be used or installed at other premises by the owner or operator of the
warehouse; or for similar storage purposes. (The term “warehouse” does not
include a retail establishment whose primary purpose is for the sale of goods or
chattels stored on the premises; however, nothing in this definition is meant to
exclude purely incidental retail sales in warehouses. Further, the term does not
include a truck terminal, at which any storage is minor, transitory and merely
incidental to the purpose of facilitating transportation of goods or chattels.) [Bill
No. 18-1976}”

There appears to be no outstanding violations of the property.

I trust that the information set forth in this letter is sufficiently detailed and
responsive to the request. If you need further information or have any questions, please
do not hesitate to contact me at 410-887-3391.

Sincerely,

{L‘ohn R. Alexander

Planner I1
Zoning Review
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January 24, 2000

HAND DELIVERED

Mr. Amold Jablon, Director of

Permits and Development Management
Room 111, 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21204

Re:  Zoning Verification for 6159 B Edmondson Avenue,
Catonsville, Maryland 21228

Dear Mr. Jablon:

Eovs alp V2R

/ Jovvrnay A NZRE)
i1
' L_flyu hETTH S FHAvN

N I'ver o osepmoas 1
.
L)

Jeb-os I Viawars
N Staay D Tewig

. —
L L_,c Matiors HoAswarn”

b JuxaTnay v Hoon®

foLavin Lasy vz ane

LY T N
Iantel ) Dkkaies IR o» oo

MIHIAY oA /R oy

* Ao wdmiitiedan EHC

[ am requesting a zoning verification with respect to the property 6159 B Edmondson Avenue,
Catonsville, Maryland 21228 outlined in yellow on the attached sheet. My firm’s check in the
amount of $40.00 payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, accompanies this letter.

[f you have any questions or need any additional information, please contact me.

Very truly yours,

AZRAEL, GANN & FRANZ, LLP

Paul J. Schwab, 1]
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PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE #5 #2777

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

The undersigned, legal owner{s) of the properly situate in Baltimore County and which is
destribed in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hercof, hereby petition for a
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of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County,

to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the
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feet.

following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)
Compliance with Regulation 413.6 would make visibility‘of the
proposed sign impossible from adjacent rcadways, thus_lmposz.ng
practical difficulty and hardship upon Seven-Up Bottling Company

of Baltimore, Inc.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this
petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
Ballimore County adopled pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County.

Coniract Purchaser:

T T T S N e A e e e e EE e E S e E ., - -

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
are the legal owner(s) of the property
which is the subject of this Petition.

Legal Owner(s): .
Seven-Up Bottling Company of Baltimore,
Inc.

T - —— -

Sigrature Signatu
____________________________________________ €159 _Edmondson Avenue 747-7%% A
Addrecs (Type or Print Name) "S ‘ 9 i f-“
le ¥ =0
____________________________________________ Baltimore, Maryland 21218 | .~ ° |
City and State Signature . / f
VAN
!
Atlorney for Petitioner: // A ;
Thomas L. Hudson, Bsguire g
{Type or, Priw ) Address Phone No el
I AR S | SR INT e
2i0.-Allegheny.hve., P.Q..BoxX 5311 ________ . . ___________ :
Signature City and State _J
T?ﬁ"fi?fl.t_?1_%1*’}’_1_?99____2_% ?_Q‘E _____________ Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
Address tract purchaser or yepresentative to be contacted
meemcceciceioeiii oo ._.Thomas L. Hudson, Esquire
City and State Name
- llegheny Ave., P.0O. Box 5517
Altorney’s Telephone No.; ____9.2_:1-_4_]:}_1__-- _--_‘2_];9__{‘..--.?-__-?' _______ é.wﬁ?n_’_ﬂg__ 21204
Address Phone No. 823-4111
IDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this _______26th____ day
JFebrvary ________ . 1983 _ that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

/G ]//OL/’ff 1

85-273-A

b the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
Jugnare County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

Carpenter Realty Corp. d/b/a

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your petition has been receiv

26th

a

e tt.iln Co
“:ﬂpetitioner_favan tp Bo g

L

ed and accepted for filing this
19 8% .

ARNOLD_JABLON >
ZoningLComm1551oner

' A
LA
icholas “B. Commodar:

. Petitiomer's

Thomas L. Pudson, Esquire

Received‘by
Chairman, Zoning Plans
: Advisory Committee

Attorney.
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€ ounty Board of Appeals of Baltimore Qounty

Room 200 Qourt House (Hearing Room #218)
Totaon, Margland 21204
(301)494-3180

June 18, 1985

NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT

NO POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND SUFFICIENT

REASONS,

REQUESTS FOR POSTPONEMENTS MUST BE IN WRITING AND IN

STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH BOARD RULE 2(b). ABSOLUTELY NO POSTPONE-
MENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF SCHEDULED HEAR-
ING DATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULE 2(c), COUNTY COUNCIL BILL #59-79

COUNTY OFFICE BLDG.

111 W. Chesaceace Ave,

Towson, Maryland 21204
obo

Nicholas B. Commcdari

Chajirrman

MEMBERS

Bureau of
Eagineer:ing

Departlient of
TrafZic Engineering

State Roads Cormission

Zureau of
Fire Proaventaicn

Health Pozarczent
Froject Planning
Suilding Deparimernc
Board of Zdurcaszien
Zoning aAacdminlgiration

Induserial
Develozrmense

CASE NO. 85-273-A CARPENTER REALTY CORP.

5/5 of Edmondson Ave., 400" W of the c/I

of Somerset Rd.
Ist District

Variance-Buy‘ness sign, 100" in lieu of
6' and 40/0'/ per face in lieu of 25 sq. ft.

4/10/ 5. Z.C.'s Order - Granted w/restriction

ASSIGNED FOR: THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 5, 1985, at 10 a.m.

cc: Thomas L. Hudson, E Attorney for Petitioner

Thomas C. Nash: |

1
. \ Protestant
'“l‘ ' 1\-‘
Tim Lawren(:f/t-{'?’j‘ ¥ %‘j}’ "
i
/ VA "

Carpefiter Realty Corp.

Mary Ginp

Owner
i

Jim Mohler

P

f’
+»" Norman Gerber

v
-

James Hoswell
Arncld Jablon
Jean Jung
James Dyer

Phyllis C. Friedman People's Counsel

June Holmen, Secretary

BALTIMOR_E COUNTY_ ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

March 22, 1985
Thomas L. Hudson, Esquire

210 Allegheny Avnue, P.0O. Box 5517
Towson, Maryland 212C4

. Item No, 202 - Case No. 85-273-A

Variance Petition

* .,

Dear Mr. Hudson:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the
plans submitted with the above referenced petition.
fo;IOW1ng comments are not intended to indicate the ascro-
priateness of the zoning action requested, but to assure
that all parties are made aware of plans or problems with
Tegard to the development plans that may have a bearins on
this case. The Director of Planning may file a written
report with the Zoning Comnissioner with recommendaticns
as to the suitability of the requested zoning,

Enclosgd are all comments subhn
of T_he Committee at this time that offer or request infor-
mation on your petition. If similar comments from the

remaining members are received, I will forward them to you.

Otherwise, any comnent that i1s not informative will be

placed i;. the hearing file. This petition was accepted for

filing on the date of the enclosed filin 1f1]
hearing scheduled accordingly. - 8 cert;flcate and

itted from the menbers

Very truly ycurs,_

NICHOLAS B. COMODARI
Chairnman

ZOﬂin" Plans Advi . . .
NBC:bsc s Auv1isory Committeoe
Eaclecsures

cc: Gerhold, Cross & Etzel
412 Delaware Avenue

Towson, M4d. 21204

" Seven Up Bottling Co. of Baltimore, Inc

it G iR T

G

494-3180

County Baurd of Aﬁpr&ln
Room 219 Court House

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21208

July 9, 1985“\
NOTICE OF POSTPONEMENT and R EASSIGNMENT

:;:E(z POSTPONEMENTS WiLL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND SUFFICIENT
STR]S&?'EISCSME)E_&UI\E]E?\;OR POSTPONEMENTS MUST BE IN WRITING AND IN
MENTS WLt ot GRANTEI:)H“??ARD RULE 2(b). ABSOLUTELY NO POSTPONE-
ING DATE I ACCORDANCEI\:{”N FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF SCHEDULED HEAR-
: ITH RULE 2(c), COUNTY COUNCIL BiLL F108
CASE NO. 85-273-A CARPENTER REALTY CORP.
S/s Edinondson Ave., 400' W of the ¢/]
of Somerset Rd. ]
Ist District
Variance—Business.sign, 100" in lieu of
§' and 400" per face in liey of 25 sq. ft.
4/10/85 - Z.C.'s Order - Granted w/restriction
The above- case, scheduled for hearing on THURSDAY, SEP'fEMBER 5, 1985,
at 10 a.m., HAS BEEN POSTPONED by the Board af the request of counsel
for the Petitioner, and
REASSIGNED FOR;: THURSDAY, AUGUST 22, 1985, at 10 a.m.
cc: Thornas L. Hudson, Esq. Attorney for Petitioner -
Thomas C. Nash Protestant
Tim Lawrence "
Mary Ginn "
Carpenter Realty Corp. Owner
Jim Mohler.
Norman Gerber
James Hoswell
Arnold Ja.bfon
Jean Jung
James Dyer
Phyllis C. Friedman People's Counse]
June Holmen, Secretary
— -
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

HARRY | PISTEL, P E.
DIRECTOR

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commisaloner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Jablon:

DEPARTMENT CF PUBLIC WORKS

™

March 28, 198%

Re: Item $#202 {1984-1985})
Property Owner: Seven Up Bottling Co, of
Baltimore, Inc.
§/5 Edmondson Ave. 400' W. from centerline
Somerset Rd.
Acres: 1.2
District: 1lst

The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this
office for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the subject

item.

General Comments:

Since no public facilities are affected, this office has no comment.

JAM:EAM:PMO:ss

- ;79-

Very truly yours,

Y L

2£5"A. MARKLE, P.E., Chi
Bureau of Public Services

R

Y e -

-

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCES : EBEFORE THE ZCHING COMMISSIONER
S/S Edmondson Ave., 400°'
W from the Centerline of : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Samerset Rd., lst District

e

CARPENTER REALTY CORP.,
Petitioner

Case No. 85-273-A

(23

| I T S T S
* 2 8 & & = =

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the
above-captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing date
or other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary

or final Order.

P S .
?i;1axlﬁjipCL (i;H{QL~"f /3{,ffi L
4

Phyllis Cole Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

+

Pu
LT et P e

Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy People's Counsel
Room 223,Court House
Towson, MD 21204
494-2188

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 12th day of March, 1985, a copy
of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Thomas L. Hudson,
Esquire, 210 Allegheny Ave., P. O. Box S517, Towson, MD 21204, Attorney
for Petitiorer.

1S

2 77
S b

Peter Max Zimme _rman/

2
e T A —

1

52855, BALTIMORE COUNTY
“andw | OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
<27/ TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204

Y™ 4Q4-3211

NOMMAN E. GEROER
DRECTOR

Mr. Arnold Jablor
Ioning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Karyland 21208

Hrifss

Re: Zoning Advisory Meeting of l/.;i 4/85‘"
Item # &/Cud

Property Ouner:‘jcuewu’r&-ul-;u Ce. d’ Bu Ho. Tue

LoCation: s/ Edymofaime Jse

Dear Mr, Jeblon: Wl Semersed R4

The Division of Current Planning and Development has reviewed the subject
petiticn and offers the following comments. The items checked helow are
applicable,

[)(}Ther'e ave no site planning factors requiring comment.,

JA County Review Group Meeting {s raquired,

JA County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will be
forward by the Bureau of Public Services.

JThis site is part of & larger tract; therfore it is defined as a
subdivicion, The plan must show the entire tract.

A record plat will pe required and must be recorded prior

to tssuance of a butlding permit,

JThe access is not satisfactory,

JThe circulation on this site s not satisfactory.

)The parking arrangement is not satisfactary,

JParking calculations must be shown on the nlan.

JThis property contalns soils which are defined as wetlands, and
development on these soils s prohibited.

JConstruction in or alteration of the floodplain is prohibited
under the provisions of Section 22-98 of the Development
Regulatiors,

)Development of this site may constitute a potential conflict with
the Baltimore County Master Plan.

)The amended Development Plan was approved by the Planning Board
on .
Handscaping: Must camply with Baitimore County Landscape Manual,
JThe property 1s located 1n a deficient service area as defined by
Bill 178-79. WNo butlding permit may be 1ssued until a Reserve
Capacity Use Certificate has been fssued. The deficient se vice
is

{ )The property s located in s traffic area controlied by a "D" lesel
intersection as defined by Bill 178.79, and as conditigng change
traffic capacity may tecome more limited. The Basic Services Areas
are re-evdluated annually by the County Council.

{( JAdditional! comments:

Eugens A, Bober

Chief, Current ¥lanning and Development
€c:  James Hoswell
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¢ Pursuart lo the adveriisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the Petition and it

appearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations would/would not
resuit in practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship upon the Eetiﬁoner(s) and the granting of
the variance(s) requested will/will not adversely affect the health, safety, and general welfare of
the communily, the variance(s) should /should not be granted.

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this

day of : , 10

, that the hecein Petition for Variance(s) to permit

1
W 8

_\.:‘ X i*r;

o Ll A

LI B

)
""1-‘\‘1 A

494-3550 .

STEPHEN E. COLLINS
DIRECTCN

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner

location:

Acres:
Districi:

Dear Mr. Jablon:

BALTIMORE COUNTY .
DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERIN
TOWSON, MARYLAND 2120

February 28, 1985

County Office Bui ’ing
Towson, Maryland 21204

Existing Zoning:
Proposed Zoning:

Item No. 197,200,201203,204,205, and 206. ZAC-Meetlng of January 29, 1985
Property Owner:

The Department of Traffic Engineering has no comments

for item numbers 197,200,201,202,203,204,205, and 206.

MsF/ccem

Michael S. Fldmigan ~
Traffic Engineering Assoc. IT

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arnold Jabloen
To___Zoning Commissioner Date March 20, 1985

- S e by o S e Ak -

Norman E. Gerber, Director
FROM__Office of Planning and Zeonipg _

It is this office's opinion that all of the requested variances
§hou]d be d?nied. A sign of 100 feet in heighth would not be appropriate
ln_v1ew ?f its visual impact on the nearby residential areas. Further
this office is of the opinion that the standards set forth in the Ba?t;more
County Zoning Regulaticns provide adequately for signage.

N
i BN wETe L

JAMES H. CODK

JOHN B. HOWARD

DAVID D. DOWNES

DANIEL ©'C. TRACY, JR.
JOHN M. 2INK, TIT

JOSEPH C. WICH, JR,
HENRY B. PECK, JR.
HERBERT R, O'CONOR, I
THOMAS L. HUDSON
C.CAREY DEELEY, JR,
GEORGE K. REYNQLOS, 1L
LAWRENCE L. HOOPER, JR.
M. KING HILL, IT

ROBERT A, HOFFMAN
DEBORAH €. DOPKIN
CYNTHIA M, HAMMN

ANGLUS E, FINNEY

KEVIN H. SMITH

H. BARRITT PETERSON, JR,

LAW OFFICES

Cook, HowarD, DOWNES & TRACY

210 ALLEGHENY AVERUE
P.O. BOX 5517

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

June 21, 1985

County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County
Room 200, Court House

Hearing Room 218

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re:

Carpenter Realty Corp.

NEG:JGH:sm
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Case No,:

B5-273-A

Hearing Date: 9/5/85, 10:00 a.m.
i Qur File No.: 7815/14247

Dear Sirs:

referenced case.

JAMES O. C. DOWNES
{1908 1979)
TELERHONE

(3Q)) B823-4111

TELECOFRIER
(3011 B821-C1A7

I attach a copy of the notice of assignment for the above

I must request a postponement rescheduling because I will
be out-of-town from Wednesday, September 4 through Monday,

; September 9, 1985.

Please set a new date for this hearing.

: : The reason for my absence is a vacation
which is scheduled the same time every year.

Thank you. Please call me if you have any questions.

TLH/ddw

| Enclosure

cc: Carpenter Realty Corp.
Robert A. Hoffman, Esquire

o T T e ST R A T P T R 1 R N e B i A A i R B T R e e i R

Sincerely,

T Bsunan Hulon

Thomas L. Hudson
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3\ BALTIMORE COUNTY

FIRE DEPARTMENT

TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204-2586
494-4500

PAUL H. REINCKE
CHIEF February 8, 1985

Mr. Arnold Jablon

Zoning Commissioner

Offiece of Planning end Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Nick Commodari, Chairman _
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

u\fﬁs: pProperty Owner: Seven Up Bottling Company of Baltimore, Inc.

Location: S/S Edmonson Avenue 400' W. from c/1 Somerset Road

Zoning Agenda: Maeting of 1/29/85

L

Item No.: 202

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has beeq surveyed by t@is
Bureau and the comments below marked with an *x* are applicable and required
+o be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

( ) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shall be
located at intervals or feet along an approved road in
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the

Department of Public Works.

() 2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site.

{ ) 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

{ ) 4. The site shall be made ro comply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Prevention Code pricr to occupancy or beginning of operation.

¢ ) 5. The buildings and structures exlsting or proposed on the site shall

comply with all applicakble requirements of the Natianal Fir:'e Protection
Assoclation Standard No, 101 "Life Safety Ccode”®, 1976 Edition prior

to occupancy.
{ ) 6. Site plans are approved, ag drawn.
{(X) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments, at this time, . _
Noted and @ ,LJ:"W
Approved: g

Fire Prevention Bureau

REVIEWFR: »
Planfjing Grqup
Special Inspection Division

/mb

BHaltimore Comuty, Maryland

PEQOPLE'S COUNSEL
RM, 223, COURT HOUSE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
4954-2188

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
Deputy People’s Connmsel

PHYLLIS COLE FRIEDMAN
Prople’s Counsel

Augqust 12, 1985

The Honorable

William T. Hackett, Chaimman
County Board of Appeals
Room 200, Court House
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Carpenter Realty Corp., Petitioner
Zoning Case No. 85-273-A

Dear Chairman Hackett:

It has just came to my attention that the hearing in the above-
captioned matter has been postponed fraom Thursday, September 5, 1985, and
reassigned for Thursday, August 22, 1985, at 10 a.m.

Since Mr. Zimmerman will be on vacation and I will be out of
town on Thursday, August 22nd, I respectfully request that the hearing on
that day be postponed.

Very truly yours,

PhylIis Cole Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

cc: Thamas L. Hudson, Esquire
Thamas C. Mash

Tim Lawrence

: Mary Ginn
AV
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{7 P85 CEPARIMENT OF PERMITS © LICENSES

\ A ¥/ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
~ 494-3610

TED ZALESKI IR,
DIRECTOR

Mr., Arnold Jablon, Zoning Commissiomsr
Office of Plamming and Zoning

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 2120l

Dear Mr., Jablon:

February 19, 1989

Comments on Item # 202 Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting are aa followa:

Location:
Existing Zoning:

Property Owner: §[7ven-Up Bottling Co

.L.R. & M.R.

Propesed Zoning: Variance to permit an on-site busineass ai of 100" in elevation
in lien of the permitted 6' sbove the gr
and to permit a sign of LOO sq, ft, per face in lieu of the

Acres: 1.2
Diptrict: 1st,

The items checked helow are applicable:

S Edmondson Avenue

any of Baltimore, Inc,
11]EOO W, from ¢/1 éomerset Road

permitted 25 Bq. ft.

All structures shall conform to the Baltlmore County Building Code 1981/ cuncil

Pill L-82 x™
cable Ccdes,

A building/ siom

permit shall be required before beginning conatruction.

¢, Residential; Three sets of construction drawinge are required to flle a permit
applicaticon,. Architect/Engineer seal 18/19 not required. Nen-reproduced seals
and signatures are required on Plans and Technical Data.

@ Commercial: Three pets of construction drawirgs with a Maryland Reglastered
Architect or Engineer Wc required to file a permit application.

E. An exterior wall erected within 6'0 for Commercial uses or 3'0Q for One & Two
FPanily use group.of en adjacent lot line shall be of one hour fire resistive
conatruction, no openings permitted within 3') of lot lires. A4 firewall is
required if conatruction is on the lot line, see Table 401, line 2, Section

14,07 and Table 14,02, also Sectiom 503.2.

F. Requested variance eppears to conuflict with the Baltimore County Building Code,

Secticn/s -

G. 4 change of cccupancy shall be applied for, along with an alteration permit

application, and three required seta of drawings indicating how the structure
will meet tha Code requirements for the proposed change, Irawings may require

a professicnal seal.

E. Befors this office caa comment on the above gtructure, please have the owner,

thru the aervices of a Registered in Mary

land Architect oT Engineer certify fo

this office, that, the structure for which a proposed change in uae is proposed
can comply with the height/area requirements of Table 505 and the required con~

struction classification of Table LOl.

@ Comments = Article 19 as amended
Sections 1900,0, 1901.0, 1903.0, 1905,0, 1906,1, 1907.0, 1911,0, 1914.0.

in Bi11 L~-02 i1s mpplicable. See

NOTE: These comments reflect only on the informaticn provided by the drawings sube
mitted to the office of Flanning and Zoning and are not intended to be ton=-
strued as the full extent of any permit, If deaired, additional information
may be obtained by vieiting Hoom 122 (Plans Review) at 111 W. Chesapeske ive.,

Towson.

Very truly yours,

ol Sofm L _

Charles E. I orham, Chief
Plans Eeview

@ ounty Board of Appeals of Baltimnre C ounty

Room 200 Court House
Totoson, Marpland 21204

(Hearing Room #218)

(301)494-3180
August 15, 1985

NOTICE OF POSTPONEMENT ond REASSIGN MENT

NO POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND SUFFICIENT
REASONS. REQUESTS FOR POSTPONEMENTS MUST BE IN WRITING AND IN
STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH BOARD RULE 2(b). ABSOLUTELY NO POSTPONE~
MENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF SCHEDULELD HEAR-
ING DATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULE 2(c), COUNTY COUNCIL 8ILL #59-79

CASE RO, 85-2T73-A

CARPENTER REALTY CORF.

FOR = VARIANCE - Business sign 100" in lieu
of 6' and 400 per face in lieu of 25 sq.ft.

5/5 Edmondson Avenue 400"
W of c/1 of Somerset noad

1st District

4/10/85 - Z7.C. GRANTED w/restriction

Scheduled for hearing on Thursday, August 22, 1985 at 10 a.m. has been
POSTPONED at the request of People's Counsel, and by agreement of counsel

has been

REASSIGNED FOR:

i

THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 26, 1685 at 10 a.m.

cc: Thomas L. Hudson, Esquire
Carpenter Realty Corp.
Thomas C. Nash
Tim Lawrence
Mary Ginn
Jim Mohler
Phyllis Cole Friedman
Norman E. Gerber
James G. Hoswell
Arnaid Joblon
Jean M. H. Jung
James E. Dyer

Counsel for Petitioner
Petlticner
Protestant

”

"

People's Counsel

Edith T. Eisenhart, Adm. Secretary

e level of the street

TR AP S A D

WU, L SO T




. -‘~.,:“ ’ :‘, - . PR e LT v,;-

o - v . S Lt e - [ . Y . o ; fe PR - : . ¥ & ) e,
S IR Lo Tt e T o B e T L . ' T
et . - R e T e e I el o B A DU P S sl AR e

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE : BEFORE THE COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

8/S of Edmondson Ave.,

400" W of the Centerline 3 OF BALTIMCRE COUNTY

of Somerset Rd., lst Dist,

CARPENTER REALTY CORP., Zoning Case No, 85-273-7

Petitioner H

PEOPLE'S COUNSEL'S MEMORANDUM
I.

The County Board of Appeals should deny the requested sign variance

bacause:

1. The size of the proposed sign is gross and outrageous;

2. The request is for the convenience of the business and

unrelated to any characteristic of the property;

3. The neighborhood will be adversely affected; and

4. An ugly precedent will be set in this area for signs in

proximity to the Beltway.

II.

Because of the importance of this case, and the need to define and

understand the application of variance law generally and the "practical

difficulty" standard particularly, it is appropriate to review the case

law.
W/

8

The Court of Appeals most recently had occasion to analyze area variance

;under Baltimore County Zoning Regulations 307 in Mclean v. Soley, 270 Md.

<208,

1935 0CT 17

310 A.24 783 (1973) and announced the following standard:
"1) Whether campliance with the strict letter of the
restrictions would unreasonably prevent use of the property

for a permitted purpose;

Petitioner submits that the following summary of
testimony presented supports its request for variances to
permit this sign,

Prior to taking testimony, Counsel for Petitioner
made an opening statement outlining the Zoning History on
this property. Briefly, a portion of 7-Up's property was
rezoned to MLR from MR on the 1984 Comprehensive Maps
specifically to allow for this sign. The Zoning
Commissioner had previously determined in Case No. 84-191-
SPHA that sigrs are not permitted in Mr zones, thus
prompting the request of the County Council to rezone a
small portion of the 7-Up property.

Petitioner first presented testimony by
Mr. Edgar L. Poist, General Manager of 7-Up. Mr. Poist
testified that although 7-Up has been operating at this
location since 1936, it does not have adequate signage to
permit out-of-state carriers who deliver bottles and other
products to the plant (delivery occurs approximately
seventeen times per day) to locate 7-Up from the Baltimore
Beltway and Exit 14 onto Edmondson Avenue,

In Mr, Poist's opinion, if these variance were
not granted to permit this sign, Petitioner would suffer
an undue hardship and practical difficulty in attempting

to operwle its bottling plant efficiently. Further, Mr.

T e A T 8 8 5 MR 5 e i 1S s et

-2 - -3 -

2) Whether substantial justice would be done consistent other states lose their way in transit to the plant. This has absolutely

with interests of other property owners in the neighborhood; and nothing to do with any defect at the 7-Up property, which sits on a major

3) whether the spirit of the ordinance will be observed and arterial road and fairly close to the Beltway. Apparently, the Petitioner

the public safety and welfare secured.” feels incapable of solving the problem by the cammunication of simple

This stan .rd necessarily incorporates the reasoning and understanding instructions to the customers or suppliers experiencing loss of direction.

developed in earlier decisions. But this is no legal justification for a variance. Rather, the requested

In Carney v. City of Baltimore, 201 Md. 130, 93 A.2d 74 (1952}, the

sign is a kind of luxury item and proposed with total insensitivity to the

Court of Appeals addressed "practical difficulty" in reference to an character of the neighborhood, whose representatives were eloquent in their

exception from rear yard restrictions in Baltimore City. The Carneys opposition. Moreover, if this sign is permitted, then the precedent would

proposed an addition, a first-floor bedroom, because of the condition be set to litter this area with signs along the Beltway, a clearly undesir-

of Mrs. Carney, who had difficulty climbing stairs. After noting that able result.

the need for the éxception must be "suhstantial and urgent and not merely Under the circumstances of this case, the variance should certainly

for the convenience of the applicant," the Court defined "practical diffi- be denied.

culties or unnecessary hardships” as involving a "burden...upon the individual

property” related to "its unique situation and the sinqular circumstances,"

£y Ll 200 Pty

Phyl 1%153 Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

_jéhil jLT;QJEZ%%#KLLt4Afo

Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy People's Counsel
Roam 223, Court House
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-2188

which "would constitute an entirely unnecessary and wwarranted invasion of
the basic right of private property." 93 A.2d, at 77. The denial of the

exception was affirmed.

IIT.

Here, the 7-Up Bottling Plant has prospered for many years and has
worked out an accomodation with the residential neighbors, including same /sz
compramise and adjustment. The Petitioner already has signs on the wall T HEREBY CERTIFY that on this —/—/-—_. day of October, 1985, a copy of
of its plant as well as a free-standing sign on Edmondson Avenue. the foregoing Pecple’s Counsel's Mcmorandum was mailed to Thamas L. Hudson,
Its latest request for this incredibly large 400 square foot illuminated Esquire, and Robert A. Hoffman, Esquire, 210 Allegheny Ave., P.O. Box

5517, Towson, MD 21204, Attomeys for Petitioner.

Bl Lo

Peter Max Zimmerman

sign is prompted by the ridiculous assertion that truckers arriving from

. i 1 i , Petiti 11
Poist testified that the proposed sign would not have any As 1ts last witness etitioner called John

: . . . Weston Guckert, who was qualified and accepted as an
i adverse impact upon the surrounding community.

A - . e i affi ngin ing.
Petitioner next called Mr. Harry Connolly, a sign xpert 1n traffic engineering

) . Mr. Guckert's testimo can best b mmed
manufacturer, as its next witness, © ny n s € su up by

Mr. Connolly described

s o - uoting from his written repo mi d Petiti '
the sign and submitted as Petitioner's Exhibit Two a quoting m eport submitted as Petiticner's

. Exhibit Six. Th t i i
drawing of the proposed 7-Up sign. xhibit Six at report reads in pertinent part as

Mr. Connolly then described the design and follows:

. . . . Based on data that I have gathered, it is my
éngineering of the sign as well as its safety features. opinion that the placement of the sign will
. : . not ha n adver ffect ffi

: He further testified that the siqn would be internally e?thervghg B:lzimgieesefgwa;nogrgdmégd:égng
i . . . A a her i iti

? illuminated and would not affect surrocunding b;ﬁg??t gg :ﬁgtpgagegeﬁtléfb:hg gg;;té;e
providing guidance to out-of-state truckers
who will have a destination to the bottling
plant. Due to landscaping and topography,

the bottling plant cannot be seen from the
Beltway.

neighborhoods.

Mr. Connolly then described a "sign - hoist test"
in which a four hundred square foot white "poster®™ was

P le* ou 1 i i
raised to one hundred feet at the proposed location of the eople’s Counsel as its witnesses presented

. , . Mr. m H 1 i
Si1gn. On the face of that white poster was painted a one James Hoswell and several residents from the

. h , “Up.
hundred square fout black square, neighborhood Ssurrounding 7-Up

The photographs of the

. . .y - . No f Pe e’ 1 i
proposed sign, submitted as Petitioner's Exhibit Five, ne o o°ple’s Counsel‘s witnesses felt that

. . 7-U . . . .
clearly show that a sign of one hundred feet in height and p required a sign one hundred feet in height and four

hundred square feet per face.

. E wi
four hundred square feet per face is necessary to allow ach witness also contended

out-of-state carriers to locate 7-Up. that the sign, if erected, could be seen from various

Finally, Mr. Connolly was of the opinion that if residences and that the purpose of the sign was merely for

. . s d isi 7- r ct f i i
the variances were not granted a practical difficulty or advertising Up products and was not for directional

undue hardship would result and that the sign would have purposes.
no adverse impact on the public healty, safety or welfare
of the locality.
3 4
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PETITION FOR VARIANCES *
South Side Edmondson Avenue
400 feet west of the center =
line of Somerset Road

1st Election District "
CARPENTER REALTY CORP.,

BEFORE THE
COUNTY BOARD

OF APPEALS OF

* BALITMORE COUNTY

Petitioner
® Case No.: 85-273-A

MEMORANDUM IN_SUPPORT OF PETITION FOR VARIANCES

Carpenter Realty Corp., doing business as 7-Up

Bottling Company of Baltimore, Inc., Petitioner, by its

attorneys, Thomas L. Hudson, Robert A, Hoffman and Cook

r

Howard, Downes & Tracy, in support of its Petition for

Variances states the following:

This case comes before the County Board of

Appeals of Baltimore County (the "Board®) pursuant to an

appeal filed by People's Counsel from a decision of the
Zoning Commissioner granting certain variances for a

business sign to be located at the 7-Up Bottling Plant

(*7-Up”) on Edmondson Avenue. The variances requested are

for a business sign in an MLR zone one hundred feet in
height in lien of the permitted six feet and four hundred
Square feet per face in lieu of the permitted twenty-five
Square feet per face.

Y ST M P LA i e g Ly B AT e i

In rebuttal, Petitioner presented further
testimony by Mr. Connolly who restated the directional
benefit of the sign for out-of-state carriers, as well as
confirming by tha sign-hoist test that this sign could not
be seen from any residences in the neighborhocd. 1In fact,
Petitioners Exhibit Seven is a photograph taken from Mr.
Thomas Nash's (a witness and protestant below) back yard.
As depicted by the photograph, nothing can be seen through
the dense foliage which separates 7-Up‘'s property from
Mr. Nash's property.

Petitioners in this case are seeking variances
from sign regulation §413.6.b.1 and 2 of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations (B.C.2.R.) pursuant to the power
to grant variances found at §307 B.C.Z.R.

An area variance may be granted where strict
application of tﬁe zoning regulations would cause
practical difficulty to the Petiticner and his property.

McClean v, Soley, 270 Md. 208 (1973).

the testimony and evidence presented before the Bosid that

It is clear from

a practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship would
result if thesa variances were not granted. It was
established through testimony tnat it these variances were
not granted Petiticuer would be unreasonably prevented

from erecting a sign for directional purposes.

[ P
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County Zoning Requlations.

Further, testimony supported a conclusion by this
Board that the variances requested will not be detrimental
to the public health, safety or general welfare and will

not be contrary to the spirit and intent of the Baltimore

For these reasons, Petitioner respectfully

requests that the variances be granted as requested.

Respectfully submitted,

fms C.Mﬁ%

THOMAS L. HUDSON

LAt b —

ROBERT A. HOFFMAN

Cook, Howard, 'Downes & Tracy
210 Allegheny Avenue

P.0O. Box 5517

Towson, Maryland 21204
301-823-4111

Attorneys for the Petitioner

IN THE MATTER OF
THE APPLICATION OF

. CARPENTER REALTY CCRP.
FOR VARIANCE FROM

SEC. 413.6.b.2 AND
SEC. 4.3.6.b.1 OF THE
BCIZR; S/S OF EDMONDSON
AVE. 400' W, OF C/L OF
SOMERSET ROAD '

1st DISTRICT

CARPENTER REALTY CORP.,
PETITICNER-PLAINTIFF

ZONING FILE NO. 85-272-A

(13
L1
'y

»a

o

: IN THE

: CIRCUIT CCURT
¢ FOR

: BALTIMORE  COUNTY
: AT LAW

: CG Doc. No. 19
H Folio No. 26

File No. 85.0G-4115

-

CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE

Mr. Clerk:

e e e e
e

Baltimore, Inc.,, 6159 Edmondson Ave., Balto., Md. 21228, Fetitioner;

[l Mohler., 7 Scmerset Rd., Balto.,, Md, 2122R;

Esg., 210 Allegheny Ave., P. 0. Box 5517, Towscn, Md. 21204, Counsel for

21228, Protestant; Ms. Mary Ginn, 606 Horncrest Rd., Towson, Md. 21204,

prayed that it may be made a part thereof.

Sdeng ST LA

"
.

tr.

Pursuant to the provisions of Rule B-2{d) of the Maryland Rules
of Procedure, William T. Hackett, LeRoy B. Spurrier, and Diana K. Vincent,
constituiing the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County, have Ziven nctice
by mail of the filing of the appeal to the representative of every party to

the proceeding before it; namely, Thomas L. Hudson, Esq. and Robert 4. Hoffman,

Petitloner-Plaintiff; Carpenter REalty Corp. d/b/a, Seven-Up Bottling Co. of

din

Tncmas C. Nash, 17 Somersst Rd.,

Balto., Md. 21228, Protestant; Tim Lawrerce, 129 Arbutus Ave.,, Balto., Md.

Protestant; and Phyllis C. Friedman, Court House, Towson, Md. 21204, People's

Counsel for Baltimore County, a copy of which Notice is attached hereto and

Holmen

Céunty Coard of Appeals of Baltimore Coun

24

.,/P.m. 200, Court House, Towson, Md. 21204
' 494-3180
o e e T NECI IRy
R gy A pery «"“‘Wﬁ‘ﬂﬂﬂ\"’!} m?‘#-‘f‘?ﬁm«fk:fmfmw@Am--‘-,w-s. SR -va“ T R T N e I Y RO o e A Tt e YW L o 4
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CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

r'?!. day of OC/JEU 6‘\ ’

HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 3

1985, a copy of the foregoing Memorandum in Support of

Peti. "»n for Variances was mailed to Phyllis Cole

Friedman, People‘'s Counsel and Peter Max Zimmerman, Deputy

People's Counsel, 01d Courthouse, Second Floor, Towson,

Maryland 21204,

Y ARV

ROBERT A. HOFFMA N//

Carpenter Realty“Corp.

Case No. 85-273-A

Notics =33 been mailed to Thomas L. Hudson, Esq., and Robert A, Hoffman, Esgq.,
210 Allegheny Ave., P. 0. Box 5517, Towson, Md. 21204, Counsel for Petitio; .
Plaintiff; Carpenter Realty Corp. d/b’a, Seven-Up Bottling Co. of Baltimore,
Inc., 6159 Edmondson Av -y Balto., Md. 21228, Petitioner; Mpr. Jim Mchler,

7 Somerset Rd., Balto., Md. 21228; Thomas C. Nash, 1/ Somerset Rd., Balto.,
Md. 21228, Protestant; Tim Lawrence, 129 Arbutus Ave., Balto,, Md. 21228,
Protestant; Ms, Mary Ginn, 606 Horncrest Rd., Towson, Md. 21204, Protestant;
and Phyllis C. Friedman, Court House, Towson, Md. 21204, People's Counsel for

Baltimore County, on this 26th day of December, 1885,

T prevmmmay

= awncsY CERTIFY that a copy of the aforegeing Certificate of

Lot s TS

//,J e Holmen
ounty Beoard of Appeals of Raltimecre County

;;//
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IN THE MATTER OF THE * IN THE
APPLICATION OF CARPENTER

REALTY CORP. FOR VARIANCE o CIRCUIT COURT
FROM SECTION 413.6.b.2 and

SECTION 413.6.b.1 OF THE * FOR

BCZR, SOUTH SIDE OF EDMONDSON
AVE., 400 FEET WEST OF C/L *
OF SOMERSET ROAD

BALTIMORE COUNTY

x
15T ELECTION DISTRICT
* Case No.
BOARD OF APPEALS, CASE NO.
85-273-A *
CARPENTER REALTY CORP., *
APPELLANT
] E 4 = *® ] [ 3
ORDER FOR APPEAL

MR. CLERK:
Please enter an appeal in the above captioned
case from the Order of the County Board of Appeals of

Baltimore County dated November 25, 1985, case no.

85-273-A,
;E fa— \‘Tti;VYﬂ—) [»- hékﬁﬂff\“
u f? THOMAS L. HUDSON
T &
5 < L AL,
S /! TAleys —
wi I ROBERT A. H N
1ug s Cook, Howard!/ Downes & Tracy
“@ &3 210 Allegheny Avenue
= P.O. Box 5517
= & Towson, Maryland 21204
o 301-823-4111

o S oo g e et 170 o AT A WP
R T e o T Gt TR, MY Tl R T M A e e i e it

IN THE MATTER OF THE *
APPLICATION OF CARPENTER
REALTY CORP. FOR VARIANCE *
FROM SECTION 413.%£.%.2 za2
SECTION 413.6.b.1 OF THE * FOR
BCZR, SOUTH SIDE OF EDMONDSON
AVE., 400 FEET WEST OF C/L *
OF SOMERSET ROAD

IN THE

CIRCUIT COURT

BALTIMORE CQUNTY

15T ELECTION DISTRICT

= C.G. Docket No.: 18

BOARD OF APPEALS, CASE NO, Folio No.: 26

85-273-A = Case No.: 85~CG-4116
CARPENTER REALTY CORP., *
APPELLANT
® ] L ] & ] L
PETITION OF APPEAL

Carpenter Realty Corp., by Thomas L. Hudson,
Robert A. Hoffman and Cook, Howard, Downes & Tracy, in
support of its Order for Appeal, states the following:

1. That Appellant, on December 23, 1985, filed
an Order of Appeal from the Opinion and Order of the
County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County (the *Board"™)
dated November 25, 1985, in Case Number 85-273-A, in which
the Board denied Appellant's Petition for Variances to
permit a business sign 100 feet high in lieu of the
permitted 6 feet and 400 square feet in area in lieu of
the permitted 25 square feet on property located on the
south side of Emondson Avenue, 400 feet west of the center
line of Somerset Road, in the First Election District of

Baltimore County.

e g W SRR R

R A

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on thisg 3}

N _OF SERV

day ofllkew$£wc

1985, a copy of the foregoing Order for Appeal was hand

delivered to The County Board of Appeals of Baltimore

County, Room 200 Courthouse, Towson, Maryland 21204; and

also mailed to Phyllis Cole Freedman and Peter Max

Zimmerman, Peoples®' Counsel, 2nd Floor, 01d Courthouse,

Towson, Maryland 21204,

'%JA-/’: | —

ROBERT A. HOFW

2. That the Order of the Board is arbitrary,

capricious and unreasonsable.

3. That the said Order is contrary to the

weight of the evidence presented to the Board.

4. And for such other and further reasons as

will be presented in Appellant's memorandum and at the

hearing on this Appeal.

WHEREFORE, Appellant respectfully requests this

Honorable Court pass an Order reversing the Order of the

County Board of Appeals, or such other and further relief

as may be appropriate,

L3

_7ﬁw7hﬁﬁi _H;LISJLv

THOMAS L. HUDSON

/HOFFMAN

ROBERT A./

Cook, Howard, Downes & Tracy
210 Allegheny Avenue

P.0. Box 5517

Towson, Maryland 21204
301-823-4111

Attorney for the Appellant
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GERHOLD. CROSS & ETZEL
CARNL L. GERROLD - . AMTMITUS
FHILIP K. CROSE Registered Professional Land Surwyors PAUL 8. DOLLINSERG
412 DELAWARE AVENUE FRED N. DOLLENRERG
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

-2 - ;

IN THE CIRCUIT CQOURT
E 823-4470

B R e e ey

IN THE MATTER OF THE
APPLICATION OF CARPENTER
REALTY CORP. FOR VARIANCE FOR BALTTMORE COUNTY

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE - FROM SECTIONS413.6.b,1 8 2 OF ] 56
- Case No. 85~(G~4116 I Y CERTIFY that on this Zéftxéa of Janu 19 a col g
, THE BALTIMORE COUNTY HEREB ¥ Y ‘ vy Zoning Description

N : ZONING REGULATICNS, £ {led to Thomas L
.’ the foregoing Answer to Petition of Appeal was mailed to . |

S/S of Edmondson Ave of fo 9 er € n s All that plece or parcel of land situate, lying and being
: in the First Election District of Baltimore County, State of Maryland

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day of December,
' 400" W of C/L of Samerset :
squ Robe . Hoffman, Esquire, Cook, Howard, Downes & .
Hudson, Esquire and rt A. Ho ’ ’ ' and deacribed as follows to wit:

Rd., lst Election District
' ’ ny AVe., P. O. Box 5517, Towson, MD 21204, Atto S
CARPENTER REALTY CCRI;?};};II@I Tracy, 210 Allegheny AVe., ey ‘: Beginning for the same at a point in the center of Edmondson
Appe : | for \lant. ; Avenue at the distance of 40O feet measured southweaterly along the
Jontng Case Yo 85-273-A Appe center of Edmondson Avenue from a point in line with the center of
L L Somerset Road and running thence and bindirng in the center of Edmonde
,r;ijx ?7 : son Avenue, Southwesterly by a line curving toward the left having a
At T;y,ﬁquwazjf—w~ - radius of 1432.40 feet for an arc distance of 240.00 feet, thence
: 5 leaving said Avenue and running the three following zourses and dist-
Peter Max Zimmerman : ances vlz: South 5 degrees 38 minutes East 180,20 feat, North 8l de-
_ grees 09 minutes 20 seconds East 230,00 feet and North 5 degress 50
minutes 40 seconds West 250.00 feet to the place of beginning,

-

1985, a copy of the foregoing Petition for Appeal was
hand-delivered to the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore

County, Room 200 Courthouse, Towson, Maryland 21204; and

majled to Phyllis Cole Friedman and Peter Max Zimmerman,

ANSWER TO PETITION OF APPEAL

Peoples Counsel, 2nd Floor, Old Courthouse, Towson,

Maryland 21204.
People's Counsel for Baltimore County, Protestant below and Appellee

- . :
fﬁihfi T'. //f””/’ ' herein, answers the Petition of Appeal in the above-entitled matter, as
ROBERT A. /.H}DFFMAN £011oms:

Containing 1.2 Acres dr lanc more or less,

l. Appellee admits Paragraph 1 of the Petition.

LTI,

2. Appellee denies Paragraphs 2 through 4 of the Petition.
3. In further answering, Appellee states that the decision of
the Board of Appeals was reasonable and based on legally competent and

svhstantial evidence.
WHEREFCRE, Appellee prays that the Court affimm the decision of the

Pternapnnn st

County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County.

- oo - . ) -
.?4;%j£44¢261{ﬁ f¢nf(/ﬁfﬂaJ'

Phyllis Cole Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County
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Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy People's Counsel
Roam 223, Court House
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-2188

STIV3Iddy 46

N

IN THE MATTER OF THE IN THE CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

IN THE MATTER OF THE IN THE ' f
APPLICATION OF CARPENTER / ZM Al APPLICATION OF CARPENTER
Peter Max Zimmerman REALTY CORP. FOR VARIANCE CIRCUIT COURT .
FROM SECTION 413.6.h.2 and I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this || day of January,

REALTY CORP. FOR VARIANCE CIRCUIT COURT
' SECTION 413.6.b.1 OF THE FOR Baltinore gounty° nsel for SECTION 413.6.h.1 OF THE FOR
232' sgggHFgéngggrsg¥022§ON BALTIMORE COUNTY goom ety qourthouse Esg' sgggHFgégﬂwggTﬁggogeEon BALTIMORE COUNTY
-’ owson, Maryland 21204 . :
494-2108 OF SUMERSET ROAD mailed to the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County,

OF SOMERSET ROAD
18T ELECTION DISTRICT

1986, a copy of the foregoing Notice of Dismissal was

Room 200 Courthouse, Towsn, Maryland 21204; and mailed to

C.G. Docket No.: 19
BOARD OF APPEALS, CASE NO. Folio No.: 26- .- Phyllis Cole Friedman and Peter Max Zimmerman, Peoples

1ST ELECTION DISTRICT
C.G. Docket No.: 19
CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE : L
85-273-A Case No.: 85— llgeb
’ TN Counsel, 2nd Floor, 0ld Courthouse, Towson, Maryland.
N

BOARD OF APPEALS, CASE NO. Folio No.: 26

85-273-A Case No.: B85-CG-4116
1
CARPENTER REALTY CORP., I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 2| day of January, CARPENTER REALTY CORP., ~
APPELLANT : N .
‘ ) 4 :

APPELLANT 7
1986, a copy of the foregoing Notice of Dismissal was ] -
\; ', j"‘"

I3 : ROBERT A. HOEFMAN

®
mailed to the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County,
N Py

' . | ' ' ’ Appe antl Catpenter Realty C P-s b4 *
’ ) n, Maryland. Hudson, Robert A. Hoffman. and Cook, Howard, Do Y.

hereby withdraws and dismisses its appeal from the Opinion and

, /
ROBERT A, ﬁb??hAN Order of the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County (the

hereby withdraws and dismisses its appeal from the Opinion and

Order of the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County (the

"Board") dated November 25, 1985, in Case Number 85~-273-A, and
“Board") dated November 25, 1985, in Case Number 85-273-A.

Tlovnn Lo

THOMAS L., HUDSON

THOMAS L. HUDSON | %V* 24 /I%//
opy Test %vj/ r}M’V ROBERT A. HOFGMAN
Cook, Howard, 'Bownes & Tracy
210 Allegheny Avenue

e
A
-

Sy

-

is joined in tkis Notice of Dismissal by Peoples Counsel of

- Baltimore County, the party in opposition below.

d4

HE KAHLINE, JR), Cle:k ROBERT A. HOFEMAN
A Czif(4<7 Cook, Howard,/Downes & Tracy
e S = 210 Allegheny Avenue P.0O. Box 5517
& ! "Deputy Cier P.0. Box 5517 | Towson, Maryland 21204

: Towson, Maryland 21204 | 301-823-4111

Attorney for the Appellan

L =

A

301-823-4111
Attcrney for the Appellant
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Qounty Bourd of Appeals of Baltimore Countp IN THE MATIER BEFORE CARPENTER REALTY - #85-273-A

Foom 200 Court House CARPENTER REALTY CORP. COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
: FOR VARIANCE FROM §413.6.b.2
m"h'““'f”‘i”“hum | AND §4.3.6.b.1 OF THE BCZR OF
(301)434-3180 : 5/5 OF EDMONDSON AVE. 400° company's product to the traffic traveling the Beltway and not directi
W. OF C/L OF SOMERSET ROAD BALTIMORE COUNTY - pany’s pr raveling the Deltway and not for directional
November 25, 1985 :

1st DISTRICT

CARPENTER REALTY - #B85-273-A

unsightly but would actually illuminate the rooms of several nearby homes,

NO. 85-273-4 ) purposes. Additionally, they felt the proposed sign would not be in keeping Unquestionably, denial of the variance would be in keeping with

; with the larg~ly residential complexion of the rest of th i . i
Phyllis Cole Friedman ; ) gniy plex ¢ rest o e neighborhood the spirit of the law, which is to grant vartfances only in cases where strict
People's Counsel of Baltimore County : )
Room 223 Courthouse “

As stated in the People's Counsel's Memorandum, when considering
Towson, MD 21204

compliance would result in a practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship.
OPINION

: : a petition for a variance, local authorities must consider Mclean v. Soley, 270
Re: Case No. 85-273-8
Carpenter Rezlty Corp.

The plant has operatcd successfully for many years and it will uridoubtedly con-

This case comes before the Board on appeal from the decision of Md. 208, 310 A.2d 783 (1973) which states the following criteria: tinue to do so

Dear Mrs. Friedman: : the Zoning Commissioner granting the Petitioner a variance, with restrictions, ") Whether compliance with the strict letter

Enclosed herewith is a copy of the Opinion and Order
passed today by the County Board of Appeals in the above entitled case.

. of the restrictions would unreasonably prevent use ORD
for a business sign. The request 1s for a business sign 100 feet in lieu of _ yp ORDER
) of the property for a permitted purpose;
6 feet and 400 square feet per face in lieu of 25 square feet, on property _ 1) Whether substantial justice would be done

For the reasons set forth in the aforegoing Opinion, it is this
conslstent with interests of other property owners

in the nelghborhood; and 25th day of November, 1985, by the County Board of Appeals, ORDERED that

Very truly yours, -located on the south side of Edmondson Avenue 400 feet west of the centerline

3) Whether the spirit of the ordinance will
: of Somerset Road, in the First Election District of Baltimore County.
Cf:i;éﬁ?’ J 7 ) : ! be observed and the public safety and welfare secured." the varlance petitioned for, be and the same is nereby DENIED.
C T S ot 27T :
Edith T. Eisenhart, Adm. Secretary i The Board heard testimony from Mr. Edgar Lee Poist, General

Any appeal from this decision must be in accordance with Rules B-1
The Board feels that the Petitioner has not met the above stand-

Manager of the 7-Up Bottling Company for forty-nine years., Mr. Polst stated

_ through B-13 of the Maryland Rules of Procedure.
Erclosure _ ‘ ards. Strict compliance with §307 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations

that the reason for the variance request was that a sign of this magnitude is
¢c: Thomas L. Hudson, Esquire

Thomas C. Nash , (BCZR) would not prevent use of the property for 1ts permitted use as a bottling COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALSY
Mr. Tim Lawrence necessary to aid out of state truckers delivering supplies to the plant. ; OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Ms. Mary Ginn

| facility. The plant has operated without the sign for at least forty-nine years
Carpenter Realty Corp. | According to his testimony, verbal directions to dispatchers have c.. occasion
Mr. Jim Mohler

/(),(,L% / W
L dnt

Norman E. Gerber and there 1is no evidence to indicate that without the proposed sign it could not William T. Hackett, Chzirman
James.G Hoswell been insufficient in helping the truckers locate the facility.

Arncld Jablon
Jean M. H. Jung
James E.Dyer

continue its operation,
Several residents of the area took the stand to object to the

Justice consistent with the interests of other property owners
erection of the sign. Their testimony indicated that the plant already has

clearly would not be served, as per the testimony of nearby property owners. T =7 145%§,z;¢pgpff'v"1

Eﬁby‘g/’Sp;F?iéb" -

The proposed illuminated sign erected eighty feet in the air would not only be ///

a number of signs clearly denoting the facility and that a sign of such magni-

tude would, in their opinion, be for the purpose of advertising the bottling

) % | 2? E!P aag

BALTIMORE COUNTY

OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING PETITION ZONING VARIANCES
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 RE:
494-3353

BEFORE THE i ti hould th i fall Mr. Lawrence also believes that a haz

5/5 of Edmondscon Avenue, 400! their properties shou e sign . . -
PETITION FOR VARIANCES BEFORE THE ZONTING COMMISSIONER W of the centerline of ZONING COMMISSIONER .
S/S.Of Edmondson Aye_f Somerset Road - 1st Election ardous situation would be created by those drivers attempting to locate the sign
| 400' W of the Centerline OF BALTTMCRE COUNTY District OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Qg:ﬁ%ocjéﬂ'%\és'o“Eq IJ)E;\N M H JUNG ?ftsg?erSEt Road, while traveling at highway speed on the Beltway.

. NE! PUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER st District Carpent '
T er Realty C oratio C No. 85-273-4
‘ arp ealty torp i ase No. 85-273 : Mr. Connelly with extensive experience in signs countered by substantiating

CARPENTER REALTY Case No. 85-273-A Petitioner
CORPCRATION, Petitioner )

the safety of the sign.

* + 2 ¢ = =
* 2 e » = =

* ¥ ® #* #

The Petitioner seeks relief from Secticn 413.6.b.1 and 2, prrswuant to Sec-
Thomas L. Hudson, Esquire NOTTCE OF APPFAL ;

210 Allegheny Avenue : FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSICNS OF LAW
P. 0. Box 5517

Towson, Maryland 21204

tion 307, Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR]).

i The Petiticner herein requests variances to permit a freestandin business
Please note an appeal fram your decision in the above~-captioned A P & y An area variance may be granted where strict application of the zoning
. ) sign of 400 square feet per face instead of the permitted 25 square feet and to
PETITION FOR VARIANCE matter, under date of April 10, 1985, to the County Board of Appeals and & d P P a
S/S of Edmondson Avenue : ;
’ . . . stand 100 feet above grade level rather than the permitted 6 feet as shown on
400' W of the Centerline forward all papers in connection therewith to the Board for hearing. - £ g !
of Somerset Road : X Petitioner's Exhibit 1.
1st Election District 7

_ : s variance, the petitioner must meet the following:
Carpenter Realty Corp. - Petitioner ﬁ%g%%;é%i;) g The Petiti . . ;
. . . oner, by its General Manager, Edgar L. Poist, appeared and testi=- hy
Case No. 85-273-A (Item #202) : CZQ%ngzteqﬂﬁﬁzﬁ?n/ Z Y > o8 » PP ; 1. whether strict compliance with requirement would unrea-

. B . : 'i sonably prevent the use of the property for a permitted
Dear Mr. Hudson: Phyllié Cole Friedman ; fied and was represented by Counsel. Carl Gerhold, a registered land surveyor, . > ¢ burdensomes
People's Counsel for Baltimore County H 5 purpose or render con{ormance unnecessarily bu 3
1 R = nd Ha Connell the sign manufacturer appeared and testified on behalf of '
¢ szease beradv1sed that an appeal has been filed by the People's Counsel - 2 ? Y ¥ & ’ PP % whether the grant would dc substantial injustice to ap-
or Baltimore County from the descision rendered by the Zoning Commissioner i f4s ; i 5 1 licant as well as other property owners in the dis=-
: . 3 the Petitioner. Thomas C. Nash and Tim Lawrence, neighbors, and Mary Ginn and i plic
of Baltimore County in the above referenced matter, ?gzzt; /&1ikl/<;0Lgﬁél{4 if * ’ H ;rict a;dwhither gstiﬁifglriiigzgiogn;han that applied
' , e i ‘ i 4 i ty-wid ity gro appeared in op=- 3 or Would glve subst: i
| You will be notified of the date and time of the appeal hearing when it Peter Max Zimmerman Kay Turner of Towson, representing County-wide community groups, appeare n op $
is scneduled by the County Board of Appeals. Deputy People's Counsel > positien 5 ' whether relief can be granted in such fashicn that t?e
. Roam 223, Court House - ! _ ¥ spirit of the ordinance will be observed and public
Sincerely, Eggfg?ésmaryland 21204 ¢ Testimony indicated that the Petitioner has had its bottling plant on the sa’ety and welfare secured.

subject site since 1936 and needs a sign of sufficient size and height to pro- Anderson v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28 (1974).
ARNOLD JABL!

i % from th estimo £ th aria W anted, such use
i id i i I its location from the Baltimore Beltwa approximatel ¥ It is clear from the testimony that if the variances were gr *
Zoning Commissloner I HEREEY CERTIFY that on this éﬁég’day of Jjt« , 1985, a copy vide identification o Y» @pp y 1

regulation would cause practical difficulty to the petitioner and his property.

McLean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208 (1973). To prove practical difficulty for an area

: ; ‘a1 - H as proposed would not be contrary to the spirit of the BCZR and would not resu:t
AJ:bg of the foregoing Notice of Appeal was mailed to TI . Hudson, Esquire, - 600 feet away. There are no means of identification presently available to out # propo
cc: Thomas C. Nash
17 Somerset Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21228

i 5 f-the- drivers. Without a sign, drivers often get lost and make wron in sybstantial detriment to the public good.
and Robert A. Hoffman, Esquire, 210 Allegheny Ave., P. O. Box 5517, Towson, 5 of-fhe-area drivers u gn, g g

i s - i- ter due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, it is
Maryland 21204. : & on Edmondson Avenue, and the need for a sign is self-evident. The Peti

Mr. Tim Lawrence had a helicopter hover at B0 feet and 100 feet above the street in order

e 7 1
1129 Arbutus Avenue - )?/ - i 1d b from the Belt It d
Baltimore, Maryland 21228 2 ’JJ, At 9y~ i T'ermine at what height a sign cou e seen from the Beltway. was de=

: 4

cleaf d that a practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship would result if the

instdrt variances were not granted. It has been estzblished that the require-

=

Ms. Mary Ginn Peter Max Zimmerman . A ;’ Bned that it could not be seen at 80 feet but that it could at 100 feet. m  \fyom whica the Petitioner seeks relief would unduly restrict the use of the

606 Horncrest Road
Towson, Marylind 21204

-

laud ége to the special condiiions unique to this particalar parcel. In addi-
b 3

\tion,fgthe variances requested will not be detrimentai to the public health,

-

z?he Protestants oppose the sign on both general and more provincial terms.

L4
h Mr. Lawrence and Mr. Nash project damage to both property values and to

) safetfy, and general welfare.
p—

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING




Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public hearing
on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the variances requested

should be gr'anéed.

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this 7! Zh day of April, 198%, that the Petition for Zoning Variances to
permit a freestanding business sign 100 square feet per face instead of the per-
mitted 25 feet and to stand 100 feet above grade level rather than the permitted
6 feet be and the same is hereby GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order,

subject to the following:

1. The Petitioner may apply for its building permit and be
granted same upon receipt of this Order; however, Peti-
ticner is hereby made aware that proceeding at this
time 1s at its own risk until such time as the applica-
ble appellate process from this Order has expired. If,
for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Peti-
tioner would be required to return, and be responsible
for returning, said property to its original condition.

ZOniné(CorﬁmiSS ner of
Baltimore County

AJ/srl

¢cc: Robert A. Hoffman, Esquire
Mrs. Mary Ginn
Mr. Thomas C. Nash

'Tim Lawrence
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March 5, 1985

Thomas L. Hudson, Escuire
210 Allegheny Avenue

P, O. Box 5517

Towson, Marylant 21204

NOTICE OF HEARING
FE: Petition for Variances
S/S Edmondson Ave., 400' W from the c/1 of
Somerset Road
Carpenter Realty Corp. - Petiticner
Case No, 85-273-A

1:30 p.m,

Monday, Al 1, 1985 -

Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

Avenvue, Towson, Maryland

2
oning Compi}ssioner
‘of Baltimo¥e County

-

" -

* swThone oy, P
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DoiSiON . k. 0031 87 -
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEPT = . -

(e PV ]
ACCOUNT o 'é"b ~ e o 4

_wa_:wouuf_i /0 Qo

e

: :'l":g:'_'vm Onao{, HMJ DUM'A_‘ 'Q ‘m

e
y

e f

Vsuisce # 20z

B BLIleswws10000i8 5174F

b e -

: VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIF®.”
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PETITION FOR VARIANCES
lst Election District

South side Edmondson Avenue, 400 ft. West from.the centerline
of Somerset Road

DATE AND TIME: Monday, April 1, 1985 at 1:30 P.M.

PUBLIC HEARING Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake
Avenue, Towson, Maryland

‘The Zoning Cormissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

Petition for Variances to allow erection of on-site business
sign of 100 ft. in elevation in lieu of the permitted 6 ft.
above the grade level of the street and to permit a sign of
400 sq. ft. per face in lieu of the permitted 25 sq. ft.

Being the property of Carpenter Realty Corp.

- - ) as shown on
the plat filed with the Zoning Office,

In the event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may be issued within
the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Cormissioner will, however, enter—
tain anv request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period for
good cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the

hez -1z set above or made at the hearing. '

BY ORDER OF

ARNOID JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Towson, Maryland

fc)‘ "2-¢7J""ﬂ

District._ /2% . ____ . Date of Posting...3. 2 6L

Posted for: . é? CEl4ctanrane ...
Petitioner: --Q&tié:fmzyl ———
Location of property:-.n.g/uc.@ --Jﬁ;é'zg_ L ¢! tl.;:’._fy.:é':fﬁ/&-_.tf/zs

4
%_méiﬁ{&.ﬁ-::{{_--_“_-_-_----- e e e e mom
Location of Mm-M&%%&/@M_MWW G

é'_é_fr.-:f'ia---;gz.-/gé'ﬁfm T S -

Remarks: ... — ———
Posted by %/Q,-é.%ﬂ. Rl it cel S

Kumber of Signs: /

- ':ﬂg,iw_.‘-;. B Tt mmrer trtt 2, g a1 PP P R T 00, ¥ bt T, b W ity i RN I T SR P A S 2 e L
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3353

ARNOLD JADBLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER

March 28, 1985

Thomas L, Hudeon, Esquire
210 Allegheny Avenue

P.0, Box 5517

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr, Hudson:

Petition for Variances

§/S Edmondson Ave., 400' W from the
c/l of Scxmrset Road o
Carpenter Realty Corp.-Petitioner
Case No. 85-273-A

This is to advise you that $43.75 is due for advertising and posting

of the above property.

This fee must be paid and our zoning sign and post returned on the day
of the hearing before an Order is issued. Do not remove sign until day of hearing,

Please make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, and
remit to Mrs, Arlene January, Zoning Office, Room 113, County Office Building,
Towson, Maryland 21204, before the hearing.

Sincerely,

U — SV SR S e

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEOQUS CASH RECEWPT

=01 -R15-0M)

oare__toril 1, 1625 ACCOUNT _:

No. 005370

HY
JOLINJABLON
~ing Commissioner

" §03.10

AMOUMN

RECEIVED 2-hart Hoffman, Esnuire

FROM:

\ advertinine and postine Case B5-273-A

)
FOR: eI T PO Ly KT )

~

. . _ sl i Ea, ShYulb
5 DifiTweamamss R o

VALIDATION OR $iGNATURE OF CASHIER

e e v s e memper oot Rar o T gt ame s s e vt

PETITION FOR VYARIANCER
lat Elsetion Distriet

LOCATION: - Bowth sides -
mondsott Avenus, 400 feet
Went from the cemteriine of
Somerset Road :

DATE AND TIME: Monday,
ADH1 1, 1968 &t 1:30 P M.
PUBLIC : HEARING: Room
108, County Offics Fuilding,
111 W  Chemaneake . Avenue,
Towson, Maryland REEE
The Zoning Commimsioner of

Haltimore County, by autharity

of 1he Zening Aet and Reguo-

Iattone of BEaltimore  County,

will hold & publie bearing:
Petition for Varianees to at-

ow erection. of on-site buri-
ness sigo of 100 It ko elevation
in Heu of the: permitted § ft.
above the grade level af the
street a0d to permit a sixn atl

400 2q. ft. per face In llen of

the permitled 36 aq. L.

- Being the property of Car-

peater Healty Corp. as shown

on the nlat filed with the

Zondng Offica. ¥

“In the event that this Peti-

tion iz granted, & building

permit may be {ssued withia
the thirty (30; day appeal pe-

. tiod. The Zoning Commiasion.y

‘Il'lll, however, entertaim any

{request for a stay of the {ssa-

anoe of rald permit during

this period for good ' cause

!lhovl. Such requeat must be

received in writing by the

date of the hearing set above

nr made st the hearing. .

1 . By Order Of - '

- ARNOLD JABLON, -
Eoning Commiasioner
- of Baitimove County
March 14 - R
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March 1k

TOWSON, MD., —eoo- ... s Tch
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
:£24 in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekl)‘r“newspaper- printed

and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appearing on

F5-273-4

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

Publisher

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY, IN EQUITY

Plaintiff

District /2% . ____
Posted for: ___--__g#!:%"z—' -

Petitioner: --.69_" .

Location of property:__.

052737

Pubhishing Corpr,

10750 Littla Patuxent Pkwy.
Cohimtva, MD 21044

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annered advertisement of

PETITICN FOR VARIANCE

was inserted in the following:

FlCatonsville Times

(JArbutus Times
weekly newspapers published in Baltimore County, Maryland
once a week for one successive weeks before
the .16 _ dayof__ _March 19_85_ thatis to say,
the same was inserted in the issues of

March 14, 19885

PATUXENT ;@3;. CORP.
Bytuzj & /f,gsﬁg 2-

Defendant

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION OF

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Towsea, Maryiend Foi-273 - A

mamf?i.’”;/;'/’ff

Lo 2 Tt - -

Jm.-.@%:_ﬁ% ‘ ——-
£ "Zf;z:?.:'{{:{%'z?‘%;.‘fz&--

Sl otom

% O --;M.%ﬂﬁ_;.-------_“-- ——— | .

Location of Signs-.--EAecZok. M%%MMW

Remarks:

Seal .

7 IS

- - .

Xumber of Signs:

Data of return./..;?ﬁfz R AT AT

T i PP W D W A o L it —
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CIRCUIT COURT FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
CIVIL GENERAL
19 26 85CG4116 APP
DOCKET PAGE CASE NO CATEGORY.
ATTORNEYS

CARPENTER REALTY CORP
Appellant

IN THE MATTER OF THE AFPLICATION OF CARPENTER REALTY

CORP, FOR VARIANCE FROM SECTION 413.6.b.2 and
SECTION 413.6.b.1 of the BCRZ, SQUTH

SIDE OF EDMONDSON AVE., 400 Feet west of C/L of
Somerset Rd,

COUNTY BOARDOF APPEALS OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
FEOPLE'S COUNSEL FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY '

j-2a4e D84 elia o Al A Cfpracta.

Thomas L. Hudson

Robert A. Hoffman

Cook, Howard, Downes § Tracy
210 Allegheny Ave, P.0O, Box 5317
(04) B823-4111

<

Phyllis Cole Friedman,
Pater Ma— Zimmeiman,
Bm, 223, Court House (4) 494-2188

i o et S i

228 e LAY 3.

e i U et i R o o T U T

i S—

of the Co. Bd, of Appeals of Balto, Co. fd.

(2) Dec 26,1985- Certificate of notice fd.
(3) Dec 31,19850 Appellant's petition for appeal fd. ) 12/25/85
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